### THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

**NEWS RELEASES** 

**PUBLISHED: JANUARY 24, 2024** 

#### Services

Hospice & Palliative Care

Nonprofit Organizations & Religious Institutions

# **Industry**

Healthcare

## **Professional**

ALBERT Y. LIN
AUSTIN:
512.703.5726
ALBERT.LIN@
HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

# Albert Lin Named to Operating Board of Directors of Hospice Austin

Hospice Austin has appointed Husch Blackwell Partner Albert Lin to its Operating Board of Directors for a three-year term beginning January 2024.

As the first hospice in Central Texas, Hospice Austin was established in 1980 to provide care for individuals in the last six months of a terminal illness. It is a nonprofit organization that offers its services to anyone, regardless of age, diagnosis, or ability to pay. Hospice Austin extends its services to patients in Travis, Williamson, Bastrop, Hays, and Caldwell counties.

Lin is a member of the firm's Healthcare industry group. He has represented hospital districts, large hospital systems, for-profit and nonprofit hospices, home healthcare organizations, physician groups of all sizes and practice specialties, management companies, and nonprofit healthcare organizations at every stage in their lifecycle. His experience extends to the nonprofit, tax-exempt organizations area and is part of the firm's Nonprofit Organizations & Religious Institutions group, having handled virtually all aspects of tax and transactional matters for nonprofit organizations of all types.